
Urgent

415.5

Single entry 107.75 215.5 137.15  50.00  85.00 57.75 87.15 87.15

Double entries 132.75 240.5 162.15  75.00  110.00 57.75 87.15 87.15

Multiple entries 6 

months
157.75 265.5 187.15  100.00  135.00 57.75 87.15 87.15

Multiple entries 12 

months
207.75 315.5 237.15  150.00  185.00 57.75 87.15 87.15

(3) The total amount of the fees to be paid by an applicant= Visa fee + Application Service fee + TAX (application service fee × Tax rate).

(4) The fees for applicants of third Countries may be different from those stated in the schedule. Final payment is subject to the actual amount given by the Visa Center.

87.15

Other 

Countries

NOTE:

(1) Visa Fees are tax exempted and collected on behalf of the Chinese Embassy or Consulate General. 

(2) Application Service Fees are charged by the Centre.
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Single entry

Double entries

Multiple entries

157.75

Schedule of fees

Country Entries

Postal Regular Express 

Total Fee/per person (Tax Included)

Express 

Postal 

(Only for Regular 

Service)

Express 

Fee detail

Regular

Application service fee charged by the centre

(Tax Included)

Visa fee Charged by the Chinese 

Embassy/Consulate General

Regular

87.15

Urgent Urgent

187.15

115.5

 100.00

 125.00

115.5

135.00 150.00

 300.00

87.15 115.5

337.15  285.00 87.15

222.15

272.15 115.5

115.5

115.5


