## **Schedule of fees**

Country	Entries	Total Fee/per person (Tax Included)				Fee detail						
						Visa fee Charged by the Chinese Embassy/Consulate General			Application service fee charged by the centre (Tax Included)			
		Regular	Express	Urgent	Postal (Only for Regular Service)	Regular	Express	Urgent	Regular	Express	Urgent	Postal
Canada	Single entry Double entries Multiple entries	157.75	222.15	265.5	187.15	100.00	135.00	150.00	57.75	87.15	115.5	87.15
U.S.	Single entry Double entries Multiple entries	307.75	372.15	415.5	337.15	250.00	285.00	300.00	57.75	87.15	115.5	87.15
Other Countries	Single entry	107.75	172.15	215.5	137.15	50.00	85.00	100.00	57.75	87.15	115.5	87.15
	Double entries	132.75	197.15	240.5	162.15	75.00	110.00	125.00	57.75	87.15	115.5	87.15
	Multiple entries 6 months	157.75	222.15	265.5	187.15	100.00	135.00	150.00	57.75	87.15	115.5	87.15
	Multiple entries 12 months	207.75	272.15	315.5	237.15	150.00	185.00	200.00	57.75	87.15	115.5	87.15

## NOTE:

- (1) Visa Fees are tax exempted and collected on behalf of the Chinese Embassy or Consulate General.
- (2) Application Service Fees are charged by the Centre.
- (3) The total amount of the fees to be paid by an applicant= Visa fee + Application Service fee + TAX (application service fee × Tax rate).
- (4) The fees for applicants of third Countries may be different from those stated in the schedule. Final payment is subject to the actual amount given by the Visa Center.